605 Page 10of2

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

ACN/ARSN

Cash Converters International Limited

069 141 546

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

RYDER CAPITAL LTD

606 695 854

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 06/04/2023

The previous notice was given to the company on  22/07/2021

The previous notice was dated

2. Changes in relevant interests

22/07/2021

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting
securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or
scheme are as follows:

Date of Person whose Nature of change (4) Consideration given in | Class (6) and Person's votes

change relevant interest relation to change (5) | number of affected
changed securities affected

See

Appendix

A

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the
substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Nature of association

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name

Address

RYDER CAPITAL LTD

RYDER INVESTMENT
MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

CONSVEST PTY LTD ATF
CONSVEST SUPER FUND

LEVEL 28, 88 PHILLIP STREET SYDNEY NSW 2000




605 Page 2 of 2

|

Signature
print name DAVID BOTTOMLEY capacity COMPANY SECRETARY
sign here ‘@ date 11/04/2023

(1

@)
@)
4)

®)

(6)
@)

DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the
manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of
persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each
group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 4 of the form.

See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4)
applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and
accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying
this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or
disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification

applies).
See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was
acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional

on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its
associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.




Appendix A - Changes in Relevant Interests

Consideration Given In  Class and Number of  Persons Votes
Date of Change Person whose relevant interest changed Nature of Change

Relation to Change Securities Affected Affected
06-Jul-22 Consvest Pty Ltd <The Consvest Super Fund A/C> Off Market Sale S 164,500.00 (700,000) FPO (700,000)
06-Jul-22 Ryder Investment Management Pty Ltd Off Market Purchase S 164,500.00 700,000 FPO 700,000
13-Jul-22 Consvest Pty Ltd <The Consvest Super Fund A/C> On Market Sale S 36,337.27 (150,000) FPO (150,000)
23-Sep-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 13,004.50 (54,241) FPO (54,241)
26-Sep-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 3,769.77 (16,058) FPO (16,058)
27-Sep-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 496.99 (2,117) FPO (2,117)
28-Sep-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 495.11 (2,109) FPO (2,109)
29-Sep-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 1,995.92 (8,502) FPO (8,502)
04-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 620.64 (2,700) FPO (2,700)
05-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 19,419.13 (83,789) FPO (83,789)
06-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 3,582.61 (15,552) FPO (15,552)
07-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 691.00 (2,997) FPO (2,997)
10-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 4,765.31 (20,731) FPO (20,731)
11-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 7,298.69 (31,766) FPO (31,766)
12-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 2,336.11 (10,141) FPO (10,141)
13-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 10,455.78 (45,056) FPO (45,056)
14-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 169.74 (723) FPO (723)
17-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 3,285.48 (14,219) FPO (14,219)
18-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 22,528.39 (97,121) FPO (97,121)
19-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 3,138.13 (13,552) FPO (13,552)
20-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 508.00 (2,210) FPO (2,210)
21-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 17,547.48 (75,518) FPO (75,518)
24-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 5,414.30 (23,024) FPO (23,024)
25-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 20,712.89 (87,745) FPO (87,745)
26-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 2,355.41 (10,012) FPO (10,012)
27-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 8,474.81 (36,100) FPO (36,100)
28-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 287.20 (1,250) FPO (1,250)
31-Oct-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 3,122.31 (13,397) FPO (13,397)
01-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 9,356.64 (39,026) FPO (39,026)
02-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 16,542.18 (68,257) FPO (68,257)
03-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 4,385.51 (18,817) FPO (18,817)
04-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 3,899.88 (16,479) FPO (16,479)
07-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 2,821.80 (11,653) FPO (11,653)
08-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 11,030.81 (46,028) FPO (46,028)
09-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 17,578.81 (74,217) FPO (74,217)
10-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 1,135.29 (4,836) FPO (4,836)
11-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 5,857.65 (24,783) FPO (24,783)
14-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 2,054.85 (8,753) FPO (8,753)
15-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 25,173.87 (104,131) FPO (104,131)
16-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 1,405.02 (5,807) FPO (5,807)
17-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 13,155.52 (53,817) FPO (53,817)
18-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 2,261.01 (9,470) FPO (9,470)
21-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 5,485.82 (22,862) FPO (22,862)
22-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 9,735.76 (40,073) FPO (40,073)
23-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 1,026.22 (4,259) FPO (4,259)
24-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 3,975.84 (16,583) FPO (16,583)
25-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 5,971.66 (24,866) FPO (24,866)
28-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 5,507.63 (22,972) FPO (22,972)
29-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 433.24 (1,807) FPO (1,807)
30-Nov-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 17,665.12 (73,527) FPO (73,527)
01-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 4,358.25 (17,880) FPO (17,880)
02-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 8,866.86 (36,937) FPO (36,937)
05-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 3,607.82 (15,048) FPO (15,048)
06-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 670.68 (2,780) FPO (2,780)
07-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 5,229.73 (22,277) FPO (22,277)
08-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 1,012.60 (4,306) FPO (4,306)
09-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 53,163.67 (225,310) FPO (225,310)
12-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 8,953.01 (37,483) FPO (37,483)
13-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 2.59 (11) FPO (11)
14-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 12,449.28 (53,030) FPO (53,030)
15-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 7,508.48 (31,943) FPO (31,943)
16-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 10,345.71 (44,032) FPO (44,032)
19-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 14,854.69 (62,663) FPO (62,663)
20-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 8,644.57 (36,056) FPO (36,056)
21-Dec-22 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 655.06 (2,788) FPO (2,788)
05-Jan-23 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 1,522.06 (6,383) FPO (6,383)
06-Jan-23 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 2,398.53 (10,178) FPO (10,178)
09-Jan-23 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 17,342.84 (73,875) FPO (73,875)
11-Jan-23 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 23,212.04 (98,876) FPO (98,876)
13-Jan-23 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 877.06 (3,736) FPO (3,736)
16-Jan-23 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 896.08 (3,817) FPO (3,817)
18-Jan-23 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 11,666.36 (49,695) FPO (49,695)
19-Jan-23 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 8,368.22 (35,646) FPO (35,646)
20-Jan-23 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 9,490.26 (40,000) FPO (40,000)
24-Jan-23 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 21,728.37 (92,556) FPO (92,556)
25-Jan-23 Ryder Capital Limited On Market Sale S 8,972.97 (38,222) FPO (38,222)



27-Jan-23
30-Jan-23
31-Jan-23
01-Feb-23
02-Feb-23
03-Feb-23
06-Feb-23
07-Feb-23
09-Feb-23
10-Feb-23
14-Feb-23
16-Feb-23
17-Feb-23
20-Feb-23
21-Feb-23
22-Feb-23
07-Mar-23
08-Mar-23
09-Mar-23
10-Mar-23
13-Mar-23
14-Mar-23
15-Mar-23
16-Mar-23
17-Mar-23
20-Mar-23
21-Mar-23
22-Mar-23
23-Mar-23
24-Mar-23
27-Mar-23
28-Mar-23
29-Mar-23
05-Apr-23
05-Apr-23
05-Apr-23
06-Apr-23
06-Apr-23
06-Apr-23

Consvest Pty Ltd <The Consvest Super Fund A/C>
Ryder Investment Management Pty Ltd

Signed

Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited

Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited
Ryder Capital Limited

David Bottomley
11 April 2023

On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale
On Market Sale

B Y Y SV Y S T TR LR VRV T S ¥y ¥ Y Y R R R IR SR VR VR T S VST S VR VAV A Ve A VR VIR IRV SR VAR V R VS

3,056.56
1,181.61
8,613.09
45,313.92
3,483.12
387.30
1,465.83
2,571.33
1,322.17
7,483.68
7,042.95
19,311.29
952.66
10,497.02
1,438.38
239.70
30,846.65
10,425.65
30,649.84
32,727.24
1,930.18
5,869.45
7,948.53
8,494.23
22,293.91
9,269.11
13,955.24
31,324.10
7,448.26
4,458.63
4.70
5,015.42
10,767.21
24,449.78
24,446.10
24,446.10
101,560.85
101,545.58
101,545.58

(13,020)
(5,029)
(36,689)
(193,023)
(14,837)
(1,640)
(6,244)
(10,953)
(5,632)
(31,851)
(29,988)
(82,260)
(4,058)
(44,695)
(6,127)
(1,021)
(131,397)
(44,410)
(129,130)
(135,768)
(8,208)
(24,875)
(33,029)
(34,934)
(92,524)
(38,774)
(57,654)
(133,091)
(32,417)
(19,098)
(20)
(21,566)
(46,862)
(100,000)
(100,000)
(100,000)
(413,361)
(413,359)
(413,359)

FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO

(13,020)
(5,029)
(36,689)
(193,023)
(14,837)
(1,640)
(6,244)
(10,953)
(5,632)
(31,851)
(29,988)
(82,260)
(4,058)
(44,695)
(6,127)
(1,021)
(131,397)
(44,410)
(129,130)
(135,768)
(8,208)
(24,875)
(33,029)
(34,934)
(92,524)
(38,774)
(57,654)
(133,091)
(32,417)
(19,098)
(20)
(21,566)
(46,862)
(100,000)
(100,000)
(100,000)
(413,361)
(413,359)
(413,359)



	ccv.pdf
	RYD - CCV - Form 605.pdf
	CCCV.pdf




