Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Cash Converters International Limited
ACN/ARSN	069 141 546
1. Details of substantial holder	· (1)
Name	RYDER CAPITAL LTD
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	606 695 854
The holder ceased to be a subs	stantial holder on $06/04/2023$
The previous notice was given	to the company on $\frac{22}{07}$
The previous notice was dated	22/07/2021

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See Appendix A					

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
RYDER CAPITAL LTD	
RYDER INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	LEVEL 28, 88 PHILLIP STREET SYDNEY NSW 2000
CONSVEST PTY LTD ATF CONSVEST SUPER FUND	

Signature

print name DAVID BOTTOMLEY capacity COMPANY SECRETARY

sign here date 11/04/2023

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 4 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (5) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (6) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (7) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Appendix A - Changes in Relevant Interests

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	Consideration Given In Relation to Change	Class and Number of Securities Affected	Persons Votes Affected
06-Jul-22	Consvest Pty Ltd <the a="" c="" consvest="" fund="" super=""></the>	Off Market Sale	\$ 164,500.00	(700,000) FPO	(700,000)
06-Jul-22	Ryder Investment Management Pty Ltd	Off Market Purchase	\$ 164,500.00	700,000 FPO	700,000
13-Jul-22	Consvest Pty Ltd <the a="" c="" consvest="" fund="" super=""></the>	On Market Sale	\$ 36,337.27	(150,000) FPO	(150,000)
23-Sep-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 13,004.50	(54,241) FPO	(54,241)
26-Sep-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 3,769.77	(16,058) FPO	(16,058)
27-Sep-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 496.99	(2,117) FPO	(2,117)
28-Sep-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 495.11	(2,109) FPO	(2,109)
29-Sep-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 1,995.92	(8,502) FPO	(8,502)
04-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 620.64	(2,700) FPO	(2,700)
05-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 19,419.13	(83,789) FPO	
	, .				(83,789)
06-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 3,582.61	(15,552) FPO	(15,552)
07-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 691.00	(2,997) FPO	(2,997)
10-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 4,765.31	(20,731) FPO	(20,731)
11-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 7,298.69	(31,766) FPO	(31,766)
12-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 2,336.11	(10,141) FPO	(10,141)
13-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 10,455.78	(45,056) FPO	(45,056)
14-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 169.74	(723) FPO	(723)
17-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 3,285.48	(14,219) FPO	(14,219)
18-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 22,528.39	(97,121) FPO	(97,121)
19-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 3,138.13	(13,552) FPO	(13,552)
20-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 508.00	(2,210) FPO	(2,210)
21-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 17,547.48	(75,518) FPO	(75,518)
	, ,	On Market Sale			
24-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited			(23,024) FPO	(23,024)
25-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 20,712.89	(87,745) FPO	(87,745)
26-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 2,355.41	(10,012) FPO	(10,012)
27-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 8,474.81	(36,100) FPO	(36,100)
28-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 287.20	(1,250) FPO	(1,250)
31-Oct-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 3,122.31	(13,397) FPO	(13,397)
01-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 9,356.64	(39,026) FPO	(39,026)
02-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 16,542.18	(68,257) FPO	(68,257)
03-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 4,385.51	(18,817) FPO	(18,817)
04-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 3,899.88	(16,479) FPO	(16,479)
07-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 2,821.80	(11,653) FPO	(11,653)
08-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 11,030.81	(46,028) FPO	(46,028)
09-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 17,578.81	(74,217) FPO	(74,217)
10-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 1,135.29	(4,836) FPO	(4,836)
		On Market Sale			
11-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited			(24,783) FPO	(24,783)
14-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 2,054.85	(8,753) FPO	(8,753)
15-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 25,173.87	(104,131) FPO	(104,131)
16-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 1,405.02	(5,807) FPO	(5,807)
17-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 13,155.52	(53,817) FPO	(53,817)
18-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 2,261.01	(9,470) FPO	(9,470)
21-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 5,485.82	(22,862) FPO	(22,862)
22-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 9,735.76	(40,073) FPO	(40,073)
23-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 1,026.22	(4,259) FPO	(4,259)
24-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 3,975.84	(16,583) FPO	(16,583)
25-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 5,971.66	(24,866) FPO	(24,866)
28-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 5,507.63	(22,972) FPO	(22,972)
29-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 433.24	(1,807) FPO	(1,807)
30-Nov-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 17,665.12	(73,527) FPO	(73,527)
01-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 4,358.25	(17,880) FPO	(17,880)
02-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 8,866.86	(36,937) FPO	(36,937)
05-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 3,607.82	(15,048) FPO	(15,048)
06-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 670.68	(2,780) FPO	(2,780)
07-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 5,229.73	(22,277) FPO	(22,277)
08-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 1,012.60	(4,306) FPO	(4,306)
09-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 53,163.67	(225,310) FPO	(225,310)
12-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 8,953.01	(37,483) FPO	(37,483)
13-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 2.59	(11) FPO	(11)
14-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 12,449.28	(53,030) FPO	(53,030)
15-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 7,508.48	(31,943) FPO	(31,943)
16-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale			
			\$ 10,345.71	(44,032) FPO	(44,032)
19-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 14,854.69	(62,663) FPO	(62,663)
20-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 8,644.57	(36,056) FPO	(36,056)
21-Dec-22	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 655.06	(2,788) FPO	(2,788)
05-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 1,522.06	(6,383) FPO	(6,383)
06-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 2,398.53	(10,178) FPO	(10,178)
09-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 17,342.84	(73,875) FPO	(73,875)
11-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 23,212.04	(98,876) FPO	(98,876)
13-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 877.06	(3,736) FPO	(3,736)
16-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 896.08	(3,817) FPO	(3,817)
18-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 11,666.36	(49,695) FPO	(49,695)
19-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 8,368.22	(35,646) FPO	(35,646)
20-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 9,490.26	(40,000) FPO	
					(40,000)
24-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 21,728.37	(92,556) FPO	(92,556)
25-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 8,972.97	(38,222) FPO	(38,222)

27-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 3,056.56	(13,020)	FPO	(13,020)
30-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 1,181.61	(5,029)	FPO	(5,029)
31-Jan-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 8,613.09	(36,689)	FPO	(36,689)
01-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 45,313.92	(193,023)	FPO	(193,023)
02-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 3,483.12	(14,837)	FPO	(14,837)
03-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 387.30	(1,640)	FPO	(1,640)
06-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 1,465.83	(6,244)	FPO	(6,244)
07-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 2,571.33	(10,953)	FPO	(10,953)
09-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 1,322.17	(5,632)	FPO	(5,632)
10-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 7,483.68	(31,851)	FPO	(31,851)
14-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 7,042.95	(29,988)	FPO	(29,988)
16-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 19,311.29	(82,260)	FPO	(82,260)
17-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 952.66	(4,058)	FPO	(4,058)
20-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 10,497.02	(44,695)	FPO	(44,695)
21-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 1,438.38	(6,127)	FPO	(6,127)
22-Feb-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 239.70	(1,021)	FPO	(1,021)
07-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 30,846.65	(131,397)	FPO	(131,397)
08-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 10,425.65	(44,410)	FPO	(44,410)
09-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 30,649.84	(129,130)	FPO	(129,130)
10-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 32,727.24	(135,768)	FPO	(135,768)
13-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 1,930.18	(8,208)	FPO	(8,208)
14-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 5,869.45	(24,875)	FPO	(24,875)
15-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 7,948.53	(33,029)	FPO	(33,029)
16-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 8,494.23	(34,934)	FPO	(34,934)
17-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 22,293.91	(92,524)	FPO	(92,524)
20-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 9,269.11	(38,774)	FPO	(38,774)
21-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 13,955.24	(57,654)	FPO	(57,654)
22-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 31,324.10	(133,091)	FPO	(133,091)
23-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 7,448.26	(32,417)	FPO	(32,417)
24-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 4,458.63	(19,098)	FPO	(19,098)
27-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 4.70	(20)	FPO	(20)
28-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 5,015.42	(21,566)	FPO	(21,566)
29-Mar-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 10,767.21	(46,862)	FPO	(46,862)
05-Apr-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 24,449.78	(100,000)	FPO	(100,000)
05-Apr-23	Consvest Pty Ltd <the a="" c="" consvest="" fund="" super=""></the>	On Market Sale	\$ 24,446.10	(100,000)	FPO	(100,000)
05-Apr-23	Ryder Investment Management Pty Ltd	On Market Sale	\$ 24,446.10	(100,000)	FPO	(100,000)
06-Apr-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 101,560.85	(413,361)	FPO	(413,361)
06-Apr-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 101,545.58	(413,359)	FPO	(413,359)
06-Apr-23	Ryder Capital Limited	On Market Sale	\$ 101,545.58	(413,359)	FPO	(413,359)

Signed

David Bottomley 11 April 2023